
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 
Republic of the Philippines 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CY 2022 - GOODS 
(FINAL) 

1 of 1 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission! Notice of Award 
contract 

_______________  

Total MOCE CO 
Brief Description of 

Code 
(PAP) Procurement PrograrrvProject PMO/End-user 

Early 
Procurement 

Mode of 
Procurement Source of Funds 

Activity Posting of 18/REt Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yes/No) 

Contract ID: 22GK10043 (Public Bidding) 

Purchase of Fuel for use in the Operation of the Administrative Publi c 
08/22/2022 

Admin.,Construction,COA,qas, and Planning Offices of Section 
No 

Bidding 
to 09/13/2022 10/13/2022 10/21/2022 CY 2022 EAO 1,500,000.00 - 1,500,000.00 Fuel 

this District 
09/13/2022 

Contract ID: 22GK10045 (Public Bidding) 

Furnishing of Materials for Work Category No. 10 - 

Pavement Maintenance Activity 111 - Premix Patching 08/22/2022 
of Bituminous Pavement along National Secondary 

Maintenance 
No 

Public 
to 09/13/2022 10/13/2022 10/21/2022 CY 2022 E.AO 1,399,630.45 1,399,630.45 Asphalt 

Roads Oroquieta City-Calamba Mt. Road K1757+000- 
Section Bidding 

09/13/2022 
K1760+000 with exceptions; K1772+000-K1774+000 
with exceptions 

- Contract ID: 22GK10046 (Public Bidding) 

Furnishing of Materials for Work Category No. 10 - 

Pavement Maintenance Activity 113 - Sealing of 08/22/2022 
Bituminous Pavement Ozwmiz City-Oroquieta City 

Maintenance 
No 

Public 
to 09/13/2022 10/13/2022 10/21/2022 CY 2022 EAO 1,399,630.45 1,399,630.45 - Asphalt 

Road K1722+(-817)-K1742+025 with exceptions; 
Section Bidding 

09/13/2022 
Oroquieta City-Plaridel-Calamba-Sapang Dalaga Road 
K1743+(-1006)-K1777+000 with exceptions 

Prepared by: 	 Recommending Approval: 	 Approved by: 

CHA 	I.. RUELAN 
EngIpr HI 	 Engineer Ill 	 OIC 	Di trict Engineer 

Head, BAL'Sreri5( 	 BAC chairman 

'I) 


